Electroswitch • 180 King Avenue • Weymouth, MA 02188 • TEL: (781) 335-5200 • FAX: (781) 335-4253 • www.electroswitch.com 43
E
By definition the Lock-Out Relay plays a pivotal role in the most crucial utility applications. In
an emergency, Lock-Out Relay performance can spell the difference between a routine outage
and the destruction of expensive equipment. Protect your system and safeguard your person-
nel with the industry standard for safety and reliability. There’s NEVER A DOUBT with the
Electroswitch family of Lock-Out Relays.
Note: The Series 24 LOR Class 1E utility products comply with the following Nuclear

3 = Hi-Spd. Trip LOR/ER
Configuration
ORDERING INFORMATION
Self Reset  LOR/SR
Model
78 = LOR
Trip Coil
D, E, F, G Available for Std.  Trip LOR/SR
D, E, F Available for Hi-Spd.  Trip LOR/SR
No. of Decks
3 = 3
5 = 5
7 = 7 (time delay units only)
8 = 8 (instant reset units only)
Reset Coil
D = 125VDC
4 = Std. Trip, Instant Reset,
LOR/SR
5 = Std. Trip, Time Delay Reset,
LOR/SR
6 = Hi-Spd. Trip, Instant Reset,
LOR/SR
7 = Hi-Spd. Trip,
Time Delay Reset, LOR/SR
Configuration
78 78             D
78
LOR RESPONSE TIMES*
 10 20 30 40 50   20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
COIL A
COIL B
COIL A
COIL B
COIL F
COIL H
COIL D
COIL ECOIL C
COIL C
DC VOLTS
M
ILL
IS
EC
ON
DS
 @
 2
0°
C
*For LOR/ER and LOR/SR’s with coils G, H, and K
  add 7 mSec.. to  response times shown
COIL D
COIL E
COIL K
COIL G